CH \$90.00 36624

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM858594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAYMOND & LAE ENGINEERING, INC.		11/14/2023	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAYMOND & LAE ENGINEERING, LLC
Street Address:	104 RACQUETTE DRIVE, SUITE A
City:	FORT COLLINS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80524
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3662459	RLE
Registration Number:	3066398	LIFT-N-LOCK
Registration Number:	3068756	TRIAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: APRILWHITE@PAULHASTINGS.COM

Correspondent Name: PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 1: 4655 EXECUTIVE DR., SUITE 350
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79261.00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April White
SIGNATURE:	/April White/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Raymond Lae Engineering LLC - DE Filed Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation(174601690_1)#page1.tif

source=Raymond Lae Engineering LLC - DE Filed Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of

Formation(174601690_1)#page2.tif

source=Raymond Lae Engineering LLC - DE Filed Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation(174601690_1)#page3.tif

source=Raymond Lae Engineering LLC - DE Filed Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation(174601690_1)#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "RAYMOND & LAE

ENGINEERING, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY

OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 10:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

2623025 8100F SR# 20233968111

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\sum_{\text{solver}}\)

Authentication: 204586501 Date: 11-14-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:42 AM 11/14/2023
FILED 10:42 AM 11/14/2023
SR 20233968111 - File Number 2623025

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liability control	ompany is Raymond & Lae Engineering, I	
	The Registered Office of the limited at 1209 Orange Street		of Delaware is (street),
in the	e City of Wilmington, County of New Castle	, Zip Code 19801	The
	e of the Registered Agent at such add lity company may be served is The Cor		
	Nar	ne: Jeremy Swanner	
		Print or Type	





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A COLORADO CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "RAYMOND & LAE ENGINEERING, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RAYMOND & LAE

ENGINEERING, INC." TO "RAYMOND & LAE ENGINEERING, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 10:42

O`CLOCK A.M.

2623025 8100F SR# 20233968111

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204586501

Date: 11-14-23

RECORDED: 12/05/2023

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:42 AM 11/14/2023
FILED 10:42 AM 11/14/2023
SR 20233968111 - File Number 2623025

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1	The jurisdiction where the corporation was first formed is Colorado
	and the date the corporation first formed is 12/18/1992
2.	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Colorado
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Raymond & Lae Engineering, Inc.
4.	The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Raymond & Lae Engineering, LLC
	TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY
IN 14	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of November, A.D. 2023.
	By: Jeremy David Swanner 3033FPC Post 7440B Authorized Person
	Name: Jeremy Swanner
	Print or Type